

Misc. Appeal No.07/2024

Order No. 10 Dated 02/04/2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Appellant filed advocate's hazira and a petition stating that the appeal has been filed within time taking into account the date of receipt of the certified copy of the impugned order.

Ld. Advocate on record is present for the admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellants.

Perused the grounds of the Memo of Appeal.

It is evident that the instant Misc. Appeal has been preferred against the Order no. 33 dt. 09.01.2024 passed by the **Ld. Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.), 2nd Court, Burdwan in Misc. Case No. 24/2019.**

The Memo of Appeal is filed within the stipulated period of time and the same is sufficiently stamped.

Considering the materials on record the Misc. Appeal is admitted.

Appellant is directed to take steps through both ways upon the respondent forthwith.

Requisites filed. Issue the same.

Call for TCR from the Ld. Trial Court.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 22.05.2025 for SR/AD in respect of respondent and TCR from the Ld. Trial Court.

Dict. & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge 4th Court,
Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge 4th Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00850)